DP—10A
PRIOR TO SERIAL NO. 137—5800)

17"’ DRILL PRESS (OLD STYLE WITH
402—-07—357—-5002 HEAD CASTING,

Power Tool Division
Rockwell International

N

HAHLIOOL Q307438 38 LSNW SV HLDE
"2006-0%1 NYHL HIMOT SHIBWAN TVIEIS HLIM
53553ud TUN0 NO 1290 ONY [§F) S1Hvd QIAOHDNI
HLIM 03ddinNGl NII8 IATH HINTH HO 200T-081 "N
IWIEIS HLIM SASSIMd UMD L TTEMHI0H Y »

|

- -
— /
o -

(5} 11—y ~z.

- fxf;:v,_/
€ 1g1—" S e

0g1— /Hw‘\



Replacement Parts

Ref,  Part No, Descriprion Ref,  Part Mo, Description
Ho. No.
i
1 5P-1300 5/16"Hex, Mut 6 402-07-072- 5006 Ciover Plage
'} SP-1620 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16"Washer - 402-07-406-5002 Spindle sShaft, Consisting of:
3 SP-2981 Speed Nut 1 SP-T025 Rewining Ring
4 402-07-3T2-5001 Motor Plate T 920-04-02L-5116 Bearing
5 402-07-106-5006 Shaft T8 926-01-051-6349 Fulley
6  §04-15-011-7105 Remining Ring B0 5p-5360 Bearing
T  SP-834 8/16-18 x 3/4 "Camriage Bolt 81 5P -2600 Key
) 5p-1226 5/B"=18 Hex, Jam Nut 52 402-07-106-5005 Spindle
k] SP-16T4 5/B"Int, Tooth Lockwasher 83 SP-T352 Spring W asher
10 402-07-072-5008 Plate B4  5P-2661 3/16 x 3/16 x T"Key
11 LBS-169 Collar 85 402-07-017 2- 5001 Cover Plate
12 5P-208 1/4-20 x 1/4"5et Sorew 85 SP-10cM 1/4"=20 Hex, Jam Mut
13 402-07-071-5003 Fin 38 5P-50L5 Oiler
14 402-07-35T-5002 Head Casting, Including: 8%  DP-631-5 Hub, Including:
15 402-07-020-5004  Cap %0 FJ-324 Ball
16 5P-615 T/16=14 x 1 3/4 Cap Screw 1 DF-832 Stad
18 5P=3114 1/16=14 x 2 1/2 Cap Screw #2 402-07-406-5005 Pindon Shaft, Including:
&7 402-07-0T9- 5002 Rewiner Pin - DDL-123 Spring
17 SP=633 7/16-14 x 3 1/4 Cap Screw b 5p-28 Steel Ball
19 SP=5437 T/16=14 Hex, Nut a3 DP-534 Pin
20 5P-308 5/16-18 x 3/4°5q. Hd. Set Scr, o] 5P=-1145 3/8-24 x 1/2"5Set Screw
il SP-1270 3/8"-%4 Hex, Jam N 5] DP-T44 Rod
2 SP-1869 3/8"Int. Tooth Lockwasher % DP-282 3/8"~34 Thumb Secrew
2 SP-1403 5/16"=18 Wing Nut o DP-5T2 Cover
24 402-07-071-5001 Pin 8 sP-3019 #6-02 x 1/2"5elf -Tapping Ser,
25  5P-303 5/16-18 x 1 1/4"5er Screw 98 901-06-120-3016 #6-32 x 7/16"Self -Tapping Sex.
] SP-207 &/16-18 x 1/2"5et Screw 100 438-01-021-0081 Plare
n KC5-43 5/8 x 1 % 1/32"Washer 1m 5D-18 1/4~-20 Special Hex, Mut
28 DP-G41 Compound Gear Shaft 102 402-07-112-5001 Special Screw
29 402-07-051-5002 Compound Gear lod S5P-T03 1/4-20 x 1 3/4"FiL Hd. Scre.
30 5P-103 5/16-18 x 1/4"5e1 Scxew - 402-07-377-5005 Quill Assembly (#2 Morse Taper),
3l DP=-636-5 Worm Shaft Consisting of:
¥ Dpr-G38 Bearing Closure Spanner Nut lo4 DP-615 Sleeve
43  DDL-160-5 Ball Crank, Including: 105 DP-623 Key
M 5P~ 004 £/16-18 x 5/16"5er Serew o DP-622 Garter Spring
35 S5P-912 1/4-20 x 4 1/2"Rd, Hd, Screw 1™ 402-07-377- 5006 Quill, Incleding:
42 MJ-440% 5/32"Hex, Wrench 1 402-0T7-052-5001  Quill Guide Key
43 5P-1610 13/64 x 3/8 x 1/32"5tud W asher 106 DP=-T04 Ring
44 028-01-041-5870 Spring 109 BG-12 Bearing Closure Nut
45 402-07-406-5006 Shaft Assembly 110 DP-610-A Lower Spindle (#2 Morse Taper),
46 402-07-1056-5001 Slesve Including:
4T 904-10-021-2064 Collar 111 402-07-0561-5006 Pinon Gear
48 SP-248 #10-32 x 3/16"Set Screw 112 SP-750 3f16-18 x 1 Soe, Hd. Cap Ser,
43 5P-T103 Otler - 402-07-37T-5004 OQuill & Lower Spindle (1/2"Chuch),
50 402-07-081-5001 Cover Conmsisting of:
51 B01-04-140-2418 1/4-28 x 3/8"5e1 Screw 104 DP-815 Sleave
52 402-07-037-5001 Feed Dial 105 DP-623 Key
52 DP-544 Knurled Knob 106 DP-622 Garter Spring
M SP-732 #10-32 x 1 1/4"FiL Hd, Ser, 107 402-07-3771-5006  Quill, Including
55 SP-737 1/4=20 x 5/8"Fil Hd, Ser. 120 402-07-052-3001  Quill Guide Key
5% 402-0r7 - 14 - 5001 3716 x 3/8"Brass Plug 108 DF=704 Gamer Spring
5 HNCS-178 1/47-28 Thumb Screw 108 BG-12 Bearing Closure Nut
5 sP-1727 1/27-20 Hex, Jam Mut 113 DP=700-A Lower Spindle (1,/2-Chuck),
59 402-07-072-5005 Stop Finger Ineluding:
B0 402-07-372-5002 Stop Plate, Ineluding: 114 BM-Z3 Spindle Nut
6l 0 5-0r2- 051 - 1608 174 x 5/8"Groove Pin 115 DP =42 1/2" Chock
62  402-07-351-5003 Gear, Including: 118 DPF-44 Key far Chuck
63 S05-02-021-169T 1/4 x 1/2"Groove Pin 117 DP-T90 Bumper
64 DP-G19-L Cover Flate 118 402-07-014-5003 Bracket
65  DP-633-L Retumn Spring 118 901-11-001-1453 1/4-20 x 2 1/275q, Hd, Ser,
66 DP-60T-L Return Spring Housing 130 402-07-054-5002 Upper Guard
BA 299-32 Plug 131 SP-T510 L/4=20 x 3/4"Trus Hd. Screw
69  960-03-010-2413 Lubrication Flate 132 PP-62 Spring Clip
70 Cag #1311 Slo-Speed Motor Pulley, 133 sP-1079 1/4"-20 Hex. Lock Nut
Ineluding: 13 402-07-059-5002 Hinge
m 5P-201 5/16-18 x 5/16"5et Screw 135 5P-1614 9/32 x §/8 x 1/16"W asher
M Ca. #1312 Hi-Speed Motor Pulley, Incleding: 136 5P-626 1/4-20 x 3/4"Hex, Hd, Cap Sex,
mn 5p-201 5/16-18 x 5/16"5et Screw 137 401-04-314-5010 Rear Bracket
7 Cat #501 Hi-Speed V-Beh 13 11-180 Front Bracket
72 Cav #520 Slo-S5Speed V-Belt 139 SP-506 5f16-18 x 5/8 Rd, Hd, Screw
T DP-825-R 5lo-Speed Pulley, Including: 140 402-07-054-5001 Lower Guard
mn Sp-201 5/16-18 x 5/16"5€t Screw 141 sP-628 8/16-18 x 3/8-Hex, Hd. Cap Sex,
73 DP-8%-R Hi-Speed Pulley, Including: 142 960-02-011-51%4 Deha Name Plate
mn sp-201 5/16-18 x 5/165er Screw 143 901-05-381-7352 #4 x 1/4"Self-Tapping Scr.
T4 B01-20-241-6107 Hex, Hd, Washer Mach, Screw . Mot Shown






Replacement Parts

Ref, Part No, Description Ref. Part No, Descriptdon
No, No,
- 402-07-314-5001 Table Bracket, Cunsitﬂngnf: 157 SP-630 3/4-10x 3 1/2"Cap Screw
16 SP-615 7/16-14 x 1 3/4"Cap Screw 158 DP-665 Sleave
26 SP-207 5/16-18 x 1/2"Set Screw 159 DP-736 25/32 x 1 1/4 x 3/32"Washer
27 NCS-43 5/8 x 1 x 1/32"Washer 160 SP-1T707 3/4" Lockwasher
28 DP-642 Compound Gear Shaft 161 5P-1245 3/4"-10 Hex, Nut
29 402-07-051-5002 Compound Gear 162 DP-666-5 Index, Pin
30 5P-103 5/16-18 x 1/4"Set Screw 163 Cat #1367 3 1/2 x 62 "Column(Floor Mode}
a1 DP-636-5 Worm Shaft 163 cCar, #1368 3 1/2 x 38 1/2"Column (Bench)
a2 DP-638 Brg. Closwure Spanner Nut 164 DP-648-5 Rack Thrust Bearing
a3 DDL-160-5 Ball Crank, Including: 165 DP-6T78-5 Collar, Including:
34 SP-206 5/16-18 x 5/16"5et Scr. 166 5P-631 7/16-14 x 4"Hex,Hd,Cap Scr.
71 SP-201 5/16-18 x 5/16"Set Scr. 167 DDL-174 ?9/64 x 1 x 1/8"5d, Washer
150 402-07-014-5006 Bracket 168 902-01-040-1004 7/16"-14 Hex. Nut
151 402-07-020-5003 Cap 169 402-07-351-5001 Gear Rack
152 SP-63T 7/16-14 x 3 3/4"Cap Scr, 173 402-05-091-5001 Table
153 SP-5438 T/16"-14 Hex, Jam Nut 174 402-07-005-5001 Base
154  DP-6 33/64 x 1 x 3/16" Collar 175 sp-1124 1/2-13 X 3/4"Soc, Hd. Set Screw
155 DP-663-5 Clamp Handle, Indluding
90 FJ-324 Ball
156 5P-643 1/2-13 x 4"Hex, Hd,Cap 5cr. *  Not Shown



